
1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR  97301-4096   Telephone: (503) 378-6322   Fax: (503) 378-5300   TTY: (503) 378-5938 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

 
January 23, 2006 

 
 
 
Christina Smith 
Administrative Law Judge 
Office of Administrative Hearings 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
 
 
Re: CP 1242 Status Report 
 
 
Dear Judge Smith, 
  
 As I reported in my letter of January 11, 2006, the parties met again in settlement 
discussions on January 20, 2006.  The discussions were good ones and the parties reached 
settlement in principle.  As such, staff will circulate a draft proposed order early this week to the 
parties written in accordance with the agreement reached on January 20th.  Assuming all parties 
agree that the draft is acceptable, staff will then formally file a “Proposed Order” in the next 
week or so for your review, accompanied by a request that the Commission issue a Final Order 
consistent with the Proposed Order.  
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
Michael T. Weirich 
Assistant Attorney General 
Regulated Utility & Business Section 

cc:  all parties 
MTW:nal/GENP0356 
 
 
 
 

HARDY MYERS 
Attorney General 

PETER D. SHEPHERD
Deputy Attorney General



 

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301-4096 
(503) 378-6322  Fax: (503) 378-5300 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify that on January 23, 2006, I served the foregoing upon the parties hereto by 

electronic mail and/or sending a true, exact and full copy, postage prepaid, by regular mail, or by 

shuttle mail/hand delivery to: 
 

BEAVER CREEK COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE CO 
15223 S HENRICI RD 
OREGON CITY OR 97045 
       
QWEST CORPORATION 
ALEX M DUARTE 
421 SW OAK ST STE 810 
PORTLAND OR 97204 
alex.duarte@qwest.com 
 
BEAVER CREEK COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE CO 
TOM A LINSTROM 
PO BOX 69 
BEAVERCREEK OR 97004 
tlinstrom@bctelco.com 
 
DUNCAN TIGER & NIEGEL PC 
JENNIFER NIEGEL 
PO BOX 248 
STAYTON OR 97383-0248 
jennifer@staytonlaw.com 
 
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 
MARK P TRINCHERO 
1300 SW FIFTH AVE STE 2300 
PORTLAND OR 97201-5682 
marktrinchero@dwt.com 
 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
CYNTHIA VAN LANDUYT 
PO BOX 2148 
SALEM OR 97308-2148 
cynthia.vanlanduyt@state.or.us 

 
 
 

 
Neoma Lane____________ 
Neoma Lane 
Legal Secretary 
Department of Justice  
Regulated Utility & Business Section 

 


