

January 23, 2006

Christina Smith Administrative Law Judge Office of Administrative Hearings Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: CP 1242 Status Report

Dear Judge Smith,

As I reported in my letter of January 11, 2006, the parties met again in settlement discussions on January 20, 2006. The discussions were good ones and the parties reached settlement in principle. As such, staff will circulate a draft proposed order early this week to the parties written in accordance with the agreement reached on January 20th. Assuming all parties agree that the draft is acceptable, staff will then formally file a "Proposed Order" in the next week or so for your review, accompanied by a request that the Commission issue a Final Order consistent with the Proposed Order.

Sincerely,

Michael T. Weirich Assistant Attorney General Regulated Utility & Business Section

cc: all parties
MTW:nal/GENP0356

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	
3	I certify that on January 23, 2006, I served the foregoing upon the parties hereto by
4	electronic mail and/or sending a true, exact and full copy, postage prepaid, by regular mail, or by
5	shuttle mail/hand delivery to:
6	BEAVER CREEK COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE CO
7	15223 S HENRICI RD OREGON CITY OR 97045
8	QWEST CORPORATION ALEX M DUARTE
9	421 SW OAK ST STE 810 PORTLAND OR 97204 alex.duarte@qwest.com
10	BEAVER CREEK COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE CO
11	TOM A LINSTROM PO BOX 69 BEAVERCREEK OR 97004 tlinstrom@bctelco.com
12	
13	DUNCAN TIGER & NIEGEL PC JENNIFER NIEGEL
14	PO BOX 248 STAYTON OR 97383-0248
15	jennifer@staytonlaw.com
16	DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP MARK P TRINCHERO 1300 SW FIFTH AVE STE 2300
17	PORTLAND OR 97201-5682 marktrinchero@dwt.com
18	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION CYNTHIA VAN LANDUYT
19	PO BOX 2148 SALEM OR 97308-2148
20	cynthia.vanlanduyt@state.or.us
21	
22	
23	Neoma Lane
24	Neoma Lane Legal Secretary
25	Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section
26	